Survey — Referees who are working with a communication system SurveyMonkey

Resultats survey — Total overview (all sports)

Referees who are working with a communication system

Which possibilities does a communication system offers referees
and sports?

More information on our website: www.axiwi.com/survey-referees
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In which country are you active as a
referee?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Netherlands

Belgium
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Netherlands 100.00% 105
Belgium 0,00% 0
Total 105
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In which sport are you active as a
referee?
Answers: 105 Skipped: 0
Soccer
Korfball -

Fieldhockey

Basketball

Rugby

Otherwise I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Soccer 22,86% 24
Handball 27,62% 29
Korfball 16,19% 17
Fieldhockey 21,90% 23
Basketball 0,00% 0
Rugby 9,52% 10
Otherwise 1,90% 2

Total 105
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Are you:

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Federal referee

Association
referee
Otherwise
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Federal referee 86,67% 91
Association referee 571% 6
Otherwise 7,62% 8
Total 105
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How many persons are in your
referee team?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

2 persons
4 persons .
more than
4 persons
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
2 persons 67,62% 71
3 persons 20,00% 21
4 persons 9,52% 10
More than 4 persons 2,86% 3
Total 105
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What are the 3 main benefits of using a
communication system for referees?
(more answers possible, maximum 3)?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Fast and direct communication
with the other referee(s)

Less wrong
decisions

Take decisions about more game situations
during the match (because there is
noticed more)

Emit more authority /
professionalism

Leading a game as areferee with a
communication system is more enjoyable

The referee team has the ability to
directly support/coach each other during the
game (cooperation).

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Fast and direct communication with the other referee(s) 92,38% 97
Less wrong decisions 29,52% 31
Take decisions about more game situations during the match (because there is noticed more) 61,90% 65
Emit more authority / professionalism 24,76% 26
Leading a game as a referee with a communication system is more enjoyable 20,00% 21
The referee team has the ability to directly support/coach each other during the game (cooperation) 87,62% 92
Total 105
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Does the use of a
communication system have
disadvantages?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Yes 60,00% 63
No 40,00% 42
Total 105
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Do you take decisions faster with a
communication system? If so, at which
game situation(s)?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Yes 59,05% 62
No 40,95% 43
Total 105
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Do you take more often the right decision
with a communication? If so, at which
game situation(s)?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Yes 89,52% 94
No 10,48% 11
Total 105
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How do you evaluate the communication,
which took place by the communication
system, with the other referee(s) during

the game?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

To discuss the ‘communication’
after the game

To listen to the audio clips back,
which are recorded during the match with the
communication system

By looking back the recorded video
combination with recorded audio clips.

Otherwise

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
To discuss the 'communication’ after the game 90,48% 95
To listen to the audio clips back, which are recorded during the match with the communication system 6.67% 7
By looking back the recorded video combination with recorded audio clips. 17,14% 18
Otherwise 17,14% 18
Total 105
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Does a communication system
contribute to your development as a
referee?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

No opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 95,24% 100
No 1,90% 2
No opinion 2,86% 3
Total 105
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Does a communication system
contribute to your development as a
referee team?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
No opinion
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Yes 97,14% 102
No 0,00% 0
No opinion 2,86% 3
Total 105
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Do you think that a communication system

contribute to help talented referees to
develop (their skills) faster?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

- _
- .

No opinion I

0%
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40%
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70%

80%

90%

SurveyMonkey

100%

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 89,52% 94
No 8,57% 9
No opinion 1,90% 2
Total 105
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SurveyMonkey

Do you think that a communication system

No

No opinion

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

50%

60%

can contribute to train starting/beginning
referees faster?

70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 79,05% 83
No 15,24% 16
No opinion 5.71% 6
Total 105
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SurveyMonkey

Do you think talented referees should work,
at a young as possible age, with a
communication system so they develop

(their skills) optimally?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes

- _

No opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer choices
Yes
No

No opinion

Total

15

60%

Reactions

40,95%

49,52%

9,52%

70% 80% 90% 100%

43

52

10

105
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Do you use the communication system
also to train referees as a referee
coordinator/-coach?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

No opinion.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer choices
Yes
No

No opinion

Total

16

80% 90%

Reactions

27,62%

49,52%

22,86%

SurveyMonkey

100%

29
52
24

105
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Could a communication system occur
incidents (because a referee takes faster
and correcter decisions) during a match?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

No

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 80,00% 84
No 20,00% 21
Total 105
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Could a communication system (because a
referee takes faster and correcter
decisions) contribute to fairness and
sportsmanship in the sport?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes

- I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 96,19% 101
No 3,81% 4
Total 105

18
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Could a communication system
contribute to the safety of referees
(because of the faster and more direct
response to situations /incidents in and
around the sports field)?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes

- -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 73,33% 77
No 26,67% 28
Total 105
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Do you think that a communication system
contributes to the quality of sport games?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer choices Reactions
Yes 94,29% 99
No 5,71% 6
Total 105

18
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Do you think that sports FGderations
has to allow referees, at all levels during
competition matches, to use a
communication system?

Answers: 105 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer choices Reactions
Yes 62,86% 66
No 37,14% 39
Total 105

18



